Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report
Sunday, June 11, 2023 through Saturday, June 17, 2023

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Vandalism
Dressel Road

Larceny
Meyer Road

All Other Offenses
Evergreen Avenue

Fraud
Hemlock Drive

Driving Under the Influence

Elfinwild Road

Simple Assault
Tartline Drive

Counterfeiting/Forgery

Meyeridge Road

197

Graffiti sprayed on building

Stolen street sign

Harassment complaint

"Taylor Swift" ticket scam

Reportable accident with charges pending

Physical domestic

Forged check cashed

Intimidation/Terroristic Threats

Davis Avenue

Collision
Butler Street

William Flinn Highway

Route 28
E Pennview Street
Butler Street

Mount Royal Boulevard

Parker Street

Threats made during neighbor dispute

Leaving the scene crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Reportable crash

Time

12:26

8:38

15:37

15:58

15:50

21:13

9:23

19:33

13:28
14:58
10:24
23:18
12:23
17:15
12:26

Date

06/13/23

06/14/23

06/13/23

06/17/23

06/12/23

06/12/23

06/13/23

06/17/23

06/13/23
06/11/23
06/13/23
06/14/23
06/16/23
06/17/23
06/12/23



Elfinwild Road
William Flinn Highway
Route 28

Hiram Street

Babcock Boulevard
William Flinn Highway

Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash

15:50
6:31
8:28

17:35

22:54
9:53

06/12/23
06/15/23
06/15/23
06/15/23
06/15/23
06/17/23



