Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, June 11, 2023 through Saturday, June 17, 2023

Total Police Calls	197			
Reportable Crimes	8			
Mutual Aid Calls	1			
Domestic Violence	3			
<u>Arrests</u>	1	Time	Data	
<u>Vandalism</u> Dressel Road	Graffiti sprayed on building	<u>Time</u> 12:26	<u>Date</u> 06/13/23	
<u>Larceny</u> Meyer Road	Stolen street sign	8:38	06/14/23	
All Other Offenses Evergreen Avenue	Harassment complaint	15:37	06/13/23	
<u>Fraud</u> Hemlock Drive	"Taylor Swift" ticket scam	15:58	06/17/23	
<u>Driving Under the Influence</u> Elfinwild Road	Reportable accident with charges pending	15:50	06/12/23	
Simple Assault Tartline Drive	Physical domestic	21:13	06/12/23	
Counterfeiting/Forgery Meyeridge Road	Forged check cashed	9:23	06/13/23	
Intimidation/Terroristic Threats				
Davis Avenue	Threats made during neighbor dispute	19:33	06/17/23	
Collision				
Butler Street	Leaving the scene crash	13:28	06/13/23	
William Flinn Highway	Non-reportable crash	14:58	06/11/23	
Route 28	Non-reportable crash	10:24	06/13/23	
E Pennview Street	Non-reportable crash	23:18	06/14/23	
Butler Street	Non-reportable crash	12:23	06/16/23	
Mount Royal Boulevard Parker Street	Non-reportable crash	17:15	06/17/23	
raikei siieel	Reportable crash	12:26	06/12/23	

Elfinwild Road	Reportable crash	15:50	06/12/23
William Flinn Highway	Reportable crash	6:31	06/15/23
Route 28	Reportable crash	8:28	06/15/23
Hiram Street	Reportable crash	17:35	06/15/23
Babcock Boulevard	Reportable crash	22:54	06/15/23
William Flinn Highway	Reportable crash	9:53	06/17/23